

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

Engineering, Designing & Construction

Dated: 21-12-2024

The To.

Compliance Department

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India

Ltd.

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department
Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Murgighata, B B D Bagh,
Kolkata, West Bengal – 700001

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Intimation/Disclosure as per provision of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011

Ref: Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd-Scrip code: 532811& AHLUCONT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of disclosure received from Nalanda India Equity Fund Ltd by email under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Share Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Yours faithfully,

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)

Company Secretary

Encl.: Copy of Disclosure received from Nalanda India Equity Fund Ltd - Form 29(2)

NALANDA INDIA FUND LIMITED

20 December, 2024

Ahluwalia Contracts India Limited A-177, Phase-I Okhla Industrial Area New Delhi, 110020 Tel: 011-49410500 / 502 / 517 & 599

Telefax: 011-49410553

Kind Attn: Vipin Kumar Tiwari

GM (Corporate), Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Email: cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

Dear Sirs:

Re: Reporting for reduction of holding for Ahluwalia Contracts India Limited

Please find attached the relevant Forms as per the relevant regulations in respect of the above mentioned.

The originals are being couriered to you today via DHL.

Thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully

Authorised Signatory

Encl: (as above)

Аппехие-2

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Ma	ame of the Target Company (TC)	AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LIMITED			
	Na	ame (s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concort (PAC) with the equirer	NALANDA INDIA FUND LIMITED and NALANDA INDIA EQUITY FUND LIMITED No			
•••••		hether the acquirer belongs to rombler/Promoter group				
	N	ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE & OSG			
		otalls of the disposal of shares/volume_dights/holding of the Acquirer and AC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
		posai vnder , holdina of ;	-			
(a)	18	haros carrying voling rights	6,202,369	9.26	9.2	
b)	S	theres in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ ion-disposal undertaking/others)				
(c)	T	/oling rights (VR) atherwise than by shares			-	
d	2	Marrants/convertible securities/any other Instrument that entities the acquirer o receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
=======================================	1	folal (a+b+c+d)	6,202,369	9.26	9.3	
- 1 - 1 -		4				
etails			19,883	0.03	0.03	
â	. 5-	Shares carrying voting rights sold VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares		***************************************	A AAA A ANNONESSEE AND	
b	'					
· c		Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	and the second s			
(3)	Sharas ancumberadinvokedirelaased by the acquirer				
í	9)	Total (a+b+c+l-d)	19,883	0.03	0.03	
After th	ne dis	posal holding of:				
	a)	Shares carrying voling rights	6,182,486	9.23	9.23	
1		Shares encumbered with the acquirer			A STATE OF THE STA	
1	b)	2815 annuised otherwise than by equity shares			.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44	
	c) d)	Warrants/convertible securilises/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
-	6)	Total (a+b+c+d)	6,182,486	9.23	9.23	
6.		Mode of sale (e.g. Cipen marker/ off marker/ public issues / rights issues / preferential altothent/ inter-se transfer etc).	/ off market / public issues / rights issues / Exchange ansfer etc).			
7.	ana di salah	Date of sale of shares	Trade Date 19-Dec-2024 Sottlement Date: 20-Dec-2024			
8.	arrana Atha Atha	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said safe	68,987,560			
3.		Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	68,987,560			
		Total diluted share / voling capital of the YC after the said safe	0			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the steck exchange under clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible secunbes/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the seller / Authorised Signatory

Place : Mauritius Oate : 20 December 2024



NALANDA INDIA FUND LIMITED

20 December, 2024

Ahluwalia Contracts India Limited A-177, Phase-I Okhla Industrial Area New Delhi, 110020 Tel: 011-49410500 / 502 / 517 & 599

Telefax: 011-49410553

Kind Attn: Vipin Kumar Tiwari

GM (Corporate), Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Email: cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

Dear Sirs:

Re: Reporting for reduction of holding for Ahluwalia Contracts India Limited

Please find attached the relevant Forms as per the relevant regulations in respect of the above mentioned.

The originals are being couriered to you today via DHL.

Thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully

Authorised Signatory

Encl: (as above)

Annexure-2

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Name of the Target Company (TC)	AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS INDIA LIMITED			
	Name (s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	NALANDA INDIA FUND LIMITED and NALANDA INDIA EQUITY FUND LIMITED No			
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE & BSE			
	Details of the disposal of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
	a disposal under tion, holding of ;		8		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	6,202,369	9.26	9.2	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	6,202,369	9.26	9.2	
Details of	sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights sold	19,883	0.03	0.03	
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer				
е)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	19,883	0.03	0.03	
After the	disposal holding of:		1		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	6,182,486	9.23	9.23	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	+			
c)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	6,182,486	9.23	9.23	
6.	Mode of sale (eg. Open market / off market / public issues / rights issues / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Exchange			
7.	Date of sale of shares	Trade Date 19-Dec-2024 Settlement Date: 20-Dec-2024			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	66,987,560			
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	66,987,560			
10.	Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said safe	0			

- (1) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the seller / Authorised Signatory

Place : Mauritius Oate : 20 December 2024